e-mail:socialwelfare.adm@gmail.com

Ph. No. 0191-2579126/254275 0194-2506067/2506279



Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Deputation for Sensitization Workshop scheduled from 06 to 08 January, 2023, organized by Chief Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities.

Government Order No: 04-JK (SWD) of 2023 Dated: 04.01.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri Mohd. Iqbal Lone, Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, J&K to Goa for attending the two days Sensitization Workshop at Goa w.e.f 06 to 08 January, 2023.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No: SWD-DIS/3/2023-01

Dated:04.01.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India
- 2. Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Pvt. Secy. to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department for information.
- 4. I/c Website, Social Welfare Department.
- 5. Government order file/ Stock file.

Manoj Kumar, JKAS Under Secretary to the Government, Ma Social Welfare Department.